PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Georgy Momchilov	08/29/2012
Ning Ye	08/29/2012
Modesto Tabares	08/29/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Citrix Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	851 West Cypress Road
City:	Fort Lauderdale
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33309

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13600331

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028243001 **Phone**: 202-824-3000

Email: aanderson@bannerwitcoff.com, BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Attorneys for cli

Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

٦٢

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007737.00076
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ross A. Dannenberg

REEL: 028881 FRAME: 0761

PATENT

13600334

CH \$40,00

Total Attachments: 9

source=7737-76-Assignment#page1.tif source=7737-76-Assignment#page2.tif source=7737-76-Assignment#page3.tif source=7737-76-Assignment#page4.tif source=7737-76-Assignment#page5.tif source=7737-76-Assignment#page7.tif source=7737-76-Assignment#page8.tif source=7737-76-Assignment#page8.tif source=7737-76-Assignment#page9.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028881 FRAME: 0762

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Georgy Momchilov, a resident of Coconut Creek, FL, Ning Ye, a resident of Wellington, FL and Modesto Tabares, a resident of Miramar, FL (ASSIGNORS), are the inventors of certain inventions and improvements described in the following marked documents:

	U.S. Provisional Application numbertitle	, filed on	, and having the
X	U.S. patent application no. <u>13/600,331</u> Reverse Seamless Integration Between Loc	, filed on even date hereveal and Remote Computing En	

and WHEREAS

Citrix Systems, Inc. 851 West Cypress Creek Road Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309 U.S.A.

ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application, inventions and improvements and any patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America (U.S.) and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

We hereby assign, to the above named ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (NOMINEES) the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, inventions and improvements throughout the world and to any and all patents, petty patents and utility model patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, renewals, and any non-provisional based on a provisional thereof (LETTERS PATENT).

And we covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith;

And we further covenant and agree that we will without undue delay execute without further consideration all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said application, inventions and improvements, and LETTERS PATENT in the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES, and we agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES all known facts respecting said application, inventions, improvements, and LETTERS PATENT, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to obtain and enforce for their own benefit patent protection for said application, inventions and improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES;

And we authorize the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to file in our name or their own, as appropriate, application for LETTERS PATENT in any and all countries of the world, and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country, to issue to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES any and all LETTERS PATENT for said application, inventions and improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such LETTERS PATENT may be granted;

And we hereby grant our attorneys at the law firm of Banner & Witcoff the power to insert into this document information sufficient to identify the patent application to which this assignment pertains.

	Date:	08/29/2012	Inventor:	George Momehilov
aforesa who si	On this aid, person gned the	nally appeared <u>C</u> foregoing instrum	ent, and acknowle	Notary Public for the state of Honda My Commission Expires: 3 20 2015
	Date:		Inventor:	
aforesa	id, person	nally appeared <u>N</u>	ing Ye, to me k	Ning Ye _, 2012, before me a Notary Public in and for the county and state nown and known to me to be the person of that name who signed me to be his/her free act and deed.
				Notary Public for the state of
				My Commission Expires:

Page 2 of 3

Date:	Inventor:	
		Modesto Tabares
aforesaid, personally appeare	ed Modesto Tabares	, 2012, before me a Notary Public in and for the county and state , to me known and known to me to be the person of that name dged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
		Notary Public for the state of
		My Commission Expires:

LAW OFFICES
BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.
1100 13th STREET, N.W., Ste. 1200
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-4051
(202) 824-3000

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 028881 FRAME: 0765

ASSIGNMENT

SANTA CUP KVY	Well	WHEREAS, We, Georgy Momchilov, a resident of Coconut Creek, FL, Ning Ye, a resident of ington, FL and Modesto Tabares, a resident of Miramar, FL (ASSIGNORS), are the inventors of in inventions and improvements described in the following marked documents:
· ·		U.S. Provisional Application number, filed on, and having the title
	x	U.S. patent application no. 13/600.331 , filed on even date herewith, and having the title Reverse Seamless Integration Between Local and Remote Computing Environments
		and WHEREAS
		Citrix Systems, Inc. 851 West Cypress Creek Road Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309 U.S.A.

ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application, inventions and improvements and any patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America (U.S.) and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

We hereby assign, to the above named ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (NOMINEES) the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, inventions and improvements throughout the world and to any and all patents, petty patents and utility model patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, renewals, and any non-provisional based on a provisional thereof (LETTERS PATENT).

And we covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith;

And we further covenant and agree that we will without undue delay execute without further consideration all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said application, inventions and improvements, and LETTERS PATENT in the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES, and we agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES all known facts respecting said application, inventions, improvements, and LETTERS PATENT, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to obtain and enforce for their own benefit patent protection for said application, inventions and improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES;

And we authorize the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to file in our name or their own, as appropriate, application for LETTERS PATENT in any and all countries of the world, and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country, to issue to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES any and all LETTERS PATENT for said application, inventions and improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such LETTERS PATENT may be granted;

And we hereby grant our attorneys at the law firm of Banner & Witcoff the power to insert into this document information sufficient to identify the patent application to which this assignment pertains.

Date: Inventor:	Georgy Momchilov
On this day of, 200 aforesaid, personally appeared <u>Georgy Momchilov</u> who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge	012, before me a Notary Public in and for the county and state, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name ed the same to be his/her free act and deed.
	Notary Public for the state of
	My Commission Expires:
Date: 08/29/12 Inventor:	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
On this <u>29</u> day of <u>AUG</u> ., 20 aforesaid, personally appeared <u>Ning Ye</u> , to me know the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same	012, before me a Notary Public in and for the county and state vn and known to me to be the person of that name who signed to be his/her free act and deed.
MAULIK ANIL PANDIT COMM. # 1916213 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Z SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Dec. 10, 2014	Notary Public for the state of CA. My Commission Expires: DEC. 10.2011

Date:	Inventor:	
***************************************		Modesto Tabares
itoresaid, personally app	eared <u>Modesto Tabares</u> , t	2012, before me a Notary Public in and for the county and state o me known and known to me to be the person of that name ed the same to be his/her free act and deed.
		Notary Public for the state of
		My Commission Expires:

LAW OFFICES
BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.
1100 13th STREET, N.W., Ste. 1200
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-4051
(202) 824-3000

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 028881 FRAME: 0768

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Georgy Momchilov, a resident of Coconut Creek, FL, Ning Y	e. a resident o	ıf
Wellington, FL and Modesto Tabares, a resident of Miramar, FL (ASSIGNORS), are t	the inventors o	f
certain inventions and improvements described in the following marked documents:		
Ü		

	U.S. Provisional Application number, filed on, and having the
	title
X	U.S. patent application no. <u>13/600,331</u> , filed on even date herewith, and having the title Reverse Seamless Integration Between Local and Remote Computing Environments

and WHEREAS

Citrix Systems, Inc. 851 West Cypress Creek Road Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309 U.S.A.

ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application, inventions and improvements and any patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America (U.S.) and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

We hereby assign, to the above named ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (NOMINEES) the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, inventions and improvements throughout the world and to any and all patents, petty patents and utility model patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, renewals, and any non-provisional based on a provisional thereof (LETTERS PATENT).

And we covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith:

And we further covenant and agree that we will without undue delay execute without further consideration all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said application, inventions and improvements, and LETTERS PATENT in the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES, and we agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES all known facts respecting said application, inventions, improvements, and LETTERS PATENT, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to obtain and enforce for their own benefit patent protection for said application, inventions and improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES;

And we authorize the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to file in our name or their own, as appropriate, application for LETTERS PATENT in any and all countries of the world, and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country, to issue to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES any and all LETTERS PATENT for said application, inventions and improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such LETTERS PATENT may be granted;

And we hereby grant our attorneys at the law firm of Banner & Witcoff the power to insert into this document information sufficient to identify the patent application to which this assignment pertains.

r	Date:	Inventor:	
•	seed bellevisted to consumer and	in onto	Georgy Momchilov
atoresaid,	personally appearedt	Georgy Momchilov	, 2012, before me a Notary Public in and for the county and state v, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name dged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
			Notary Public for the state of
			My Commission Expires:
Γ	Date:	Inventor:	
	Albania de de de la constanta		Ning Ye
C aforesaid, the forego	on thisday of personally appeared ing instrument, and ack	Ning Ye, to me knowledged the sam	2012, before me a Notary Public in and for the county and state own and known to me to be the person of that name who signed to be his/her free act and deed.
			Notary Public for the state of
			My Commission Expires:

Page 2 of 3

Date: 3/29/12

Inventor:

Modesto Tabares

On this day of Acot 2, 2012, before me a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, personally appeared Modesto Tabares, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

ROBERT HESS
Notary Public - State of Florida
My Comm. Expires May 12, 2015
Commission # EE 93623

Notary Public for the state of \mathcal{J}

My Commission Expires: 1/1

LAW OFFICES

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. 1100 13th STREET, N.W., Ste. 1200 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-4051 (202) 824-3000

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 028881 FRAME: 0771

RECORDED: 08/31/2012